Minutes
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 160
PRINCETON
CHROMATOGRAPHY INC
constantly innovating & pushing the limits of HPLC & SFC
Princeton Chromatography Inc. delivers the highest quality, cutting edge products
backed by unmatched technical support. From SFC to HPLC, analytical to
preparative, all columns are manufactured on-site and subjected to rigid

10 μm, with an additional 2.5 μm particle size phase available for the PrincetonSFC 2-Ethylpyridine columns. Pore
sizes of 60, 100 and 300Å (for 2-Ethylpyridine phase) are available.
Ordering Information
In order to determine the part number of your required PrincetonSFC analytical column, just insert the phase code
X from the table below into the part number table (e.g. for a 150 x 4.6 mm 2-Ethylpyridine column with a pore size
of 60 Å and a particle size of 5 μm, the part number is 150046-01577).
PHASE CODES:
PrincetonSFC Analytical Columns
Phase Code X Phase Code X Phase Code X
2-Ethylpyridine 77 Benzamide 76 Benzene Sulfonamide 92
Silica 10 PA 80 4-Nitrobenzene Sulfonamide 95
Cyano 07 PPU 82 4-Fluorobenzene Sulfonamide 96
DIOL 09 Propylurea 36 HA-Pyridine 87
DIOL-HL 79 DNP 93 HA-Dipyridyl 88
2CN:DIOL 86 Pyridine Amide 83 HA-DEA 65
Amino 08 4-Ethylpyridine 90 HA-DHP 69
DEAP 75 Methane Sulfonamide 91 3,5-Dihydroxyphenyl 45
Pore Size
(Å)
Particle
Size (μm)
Column
Length
(mm)
Column i.d. (mm)
2.0 3.0 4.0 4.6
60 3 50 050020-013X 050030-013X 050040-013X 050046-013X
60 3 75 075020-013X 075030-013X 075040-013X 075046-013X
60 3 100 100020-013X 100030-013X 100040-013X 100046-013X
60 3 150 150020-013X 150030-013X 150040-013X 150046-013X
60 3 250 250020-013X 250030-013X 250040-013X 250046-013X
60 5 50 050020-015X 050030-015X 050040-015X 050046-015X
60 5 75 075020-015X 075030-015X 075040-015X 075046-015X
60 5 100 100020-015X 100030-015X 100040-015X 100046-015X
60 5 150 150020-015X 150030-015X 150040-015X 150046-015X
60 5 250 250020-015X 250030-015X 250040-015X 250046-015X
60 10 50 050020-010X 050030-010X 050040-010X 050046-010X
60 10 75 075020-010X 075030-010X 075040-010X 075046-010X
60 10 100 100020-010X 100030-010X 100040-010X 100046-010X
60 10 150 150020-010X 150030-010X 150040-010X 150046-010X
60 10 250 250020-010X 250030-010X 250040-010X 250046-010X
100 3 50 050020-033X 050030-033X 050040-033X 050046-033X
100 3 75 075020-033X 075030-033X 075040-033X 075046-033X
100 3 100 100020-033X 100030-033X 100040-033X 100046-033X
100 3 150 150020-033X 150030-033X 150040-033X 150046-033X
100 3 250 250020-033X 250030-033X 250040-033X 250046-033X
100 5 50 050020-035X 050030-035X 050040-035X 050046-035X
100 5 75 075020-035X 075030-035X 075040-035X 075046-035X
100 5 100 100020-035X 100030-035X 100040-035X 100046-035X
100 5 150 150020-035X 150030-035X 150040-035X 150046-035X
100 5 250 250020-035X 250030-035X 250040-035X 250046-035X
100 10 50 050020-030X 050030-030X 050040-030X 050046-030X
100 10 75 075020-030X 075030-030X 075040-030X 075046-030X
100 10 100 100020-030X 100030-030X 100040-030X 100046-030X
100 10 150 150020-030X 150030-030X 150040-030X 150046-030X
100 10 250 250020-030X 250030-030X 250040-030X 250046-030X
300 3 50 050020-083X 050030-083X 050040-083X 050046-083X
300 3 75 075020-083X 075030-083X 075040-083X 075046-083X
300 3 100 100020-083X 100030-083X 100040-083X 100046-083X
300 3 150 150020-083X 150030-083X 150040-083X 150046-083X
300 3 250 250020-083X 250030-083X 250040-083X 250046-083X
300 5 50 050020-085X 050030-085X 050040-085X 050046-085X
300 5 75 075020-085X 075030-085X 075040-085X 075046-085X

preparative columns are available with internal diameters from 7.8 to 50.0 mm and in lengths from 50 mm to 250 mm.
All columns are quality controlled by SFC and individual SFC documentation is included with each column.
Ordering Information
Part numbers are determined using the same phase codes as for analytical columns (see page 4 for phase code table).
e.g. for a 250 x 21.2 mm Propylurea column with a pore size of 100 Å and particle size of 10 μm, the part number is 250212-
03036
PrincetonSFC Semi-preparative and Preparative SFC Columns – Part Numbers
PrincetonSFC Semi-preparative and
Preparative SFC Columns
Pore Size
(Å)
Particle
Size (μm)
Column
Length
(mm)
Column i.d. (mm)
7.8 10.0 21.2 30.0 50.0
60 5 50 050078-015X 050100-015X 050212-015X 050300-015X 050500-015X
60 5 100 100078-015X 100100-015X 100212-015X 100300-015X 100500-015X
60 5 150 150078-015X 150100-015X 150212-015X 150300-015X 150500-015X
60 5 250 250078-015X 250100-015X 250212-015X 250300-015X 250500-015X
60 10 50 050078-010X 050100-010X 050212-010X 050300-010X 050500-010X
60 10 100 100078-010X 100100-010X 100212-010X 100300-010X 100500-010X
60 10 150 150078-010X 150100-010X 150212-010X 150300-010X 150500-010X
60 10 250 250078-010X 250100-010X 250212-010X 250300-010X 250500-010X
100 5 50 050078-035X 050100-035X 050212-035X 050300-035X 050500-035X
100 5 100 100078-035X 100100-035X 100212-035X 100300-035X 100500-035X
100 5 150 150078-035X 150100-035X 150212-035X 150300-035X 150500-035X
100 5 250 250078-035X 250100-035X 250212-035X 250300-035X 250500-035X
100 10 50 050078-030X 050100-030X 050212-030X 050300-030X 050500-030X
100 10 100 100078-030X 100100-030X 100212-030X 100300-030X 100500-030X
100 10 150 150078-030X 150100-030X 150212-030X 150300-030X 150500-030X
100 10 250 250078-030X 250100-030X 250212-030X 250300-030X 250500-030X
300 5 50 050078-085X 050100-085X 050212-085X 050300-085X 050500-085X
300 5 100 100078-085X 100100-085X 100212-085X 100300-085X 100500-085X
300 5 150 150078-085X 150100-085X 150212-085X 150300-085X 150500-085X
300 5 250 250078-085X 250100-085X 250212-085X 250300-085X 250500-085X
300 10 50 050078-080X 050100-080X 050212-080X 050300-080X 050500-080X
300 10 100 100078-080X 100100-080X 100212-080X 100300-080X 100500-080X
300 10 150 150078-080X 150100-080X 150212-080X 150300-080X 150500-080X
300 10 250 250078-080X 250100-080X 250212-080X 250300-080X 250500-080X
Guard cartridges are available for PrincetonSFC preparative columns – please enquire.
Pore Size
(Å)
Particle
Size (μm)
Column
Length
(mm)
Column i.d. (mm)
2.0 3.0 4.0 4.6
300 5 100 100020-085X 100030-085X 100040-085X 100046-085X
300 5 150 150020-085X 150030-085X 150040-085X 150046-085X
300 5 250 250020-085X 250030-085X 250040-085X 250046-085X
300 10 50 050020-080X 050030-080X 050040-080X 050046-080X
300 10 75 075020-080X 075030-080X 075040-080X 075046-080X
300 10 100 100020-080X 100030-080X 100040-080X 100046-080X
300 10 150 150020-080X 150030-080X 150040-080X 150046-080X
300 10 250 250020-080X 250030-080X 250040-080X 250046-080X
PrincetonSFC Analytical Columns (continued)
Guard cartridges are available for PrincetonSFC analytical columns – please enquire.